Branch Name

Aberdeen
Armour

Aurora County
Belle Fourche
Brookings
Campbell County
Chamberlain
Corson County
Custer

Deuel County
Dewey County
Edmunds County
Elk Point
Eureka

Faith

Faulk County
Freeman
Gregory County
Haakon County
Hamlin County
Hand County
Harding County
Hot Springs
Huron

Hyde County
Import

Jackson County
Jerauld County
Jones County
Kiosk Renewal
Lemmon
Lyman County
Madison
Marshall County
Martin

McPherson County

Mellette County

Voter DL DL ID
Registrations |NEW/Renewals|Duplicates |Renewals
230 752 71 65
0 44
8 0
59 168 24
255 943 111 42
0 0 0 0
15 80 8 6
2 0 0 0
35 88 15 5
2 0 0 0
10 0 0
7 0 0
37 94 6 1
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
5 0 0 0
11 0 0 0
4 0 0 0
1 0 0 0
5 1 1 0
1 0 0 0
65 187 23 16
177 460 69 55
10 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
4 0 0 0
5 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
3 60 11 2
3 0 0
5 1 0
53 157 16 11
0 0 0
24 0 5
1 0 1 0
10 0 0

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

TRANSACTION SUMMARY: 2026-01-01 thru 2026-01-31

ID

Duplicates |Changes

10

= O O O O OO O 0O 0o 0o oo oo oo o+ = O o

[y
N

O B O O O O O N O O O O O

02/13/2026
Page 1 of 2

Address
17
44
0
0
0
7
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
4
30
0
0
0
0
0
4
0
0
6
0
0
0
0



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 02/13/2026
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY Page 2 of 2

TRANSACTION SUMMARY: 2026-01-01 thru 2026-01-31

Branch Name Voter DL DL ID ID Address
Registrations [NEW/Renewals|Duplicates [Renewals |Duplicates |Changes

Milbank 23 146 8 12 1 4

Mitchell 218 880 99 43 4 26

Mobridge 42 133 12 11 0

North Sioux City 46 113 10 0 2

On-Line Renewal 1,205 1,022 127 12 6 22

Parker 0 0 0 0

Perkins County 5 0 0 0

Pierre 309 438 66 24 4 18

Pierre Central 57 304 8 39 30

Pine Ridge 32 134 44 32 6 7

Potter County 3 0 0 0 0 0

Rapid City 812 2,552 447 272 129 127

Rosebud 5 48 10 14 2 1

Sanborn County 1 0 0 0 0 0

Sioux Falls 983 3,624 566 361 129 158

Sioux Falls Express 364 970 113 26 11 40

Sisseton 20 131 20 10 2 7

Spearfish 125 373 45 17 8 14

Spink County 5 0 0

State Fair 0 0 0

Sturgis 69 275 42 23 2 18

Sully County 0 0 0 0 0

Vermillion 62 211 19 13 1

Wagner 2 29 1 2 0

Watertown 482 860 119 52 9 39

Web Access 0 0 0 0

Webster 21 122 13 0

Winner 18 145 17 3

Yankton 219 747 82 47 10 26

Ziebach County 8 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6,162 16,316 2,224 1,245 392 643




