

**STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA  
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY**

02/13/2026

Page 1 of 2

TRANSACTION SUMMARY: 2026-01-01 thru 2026-01-31

Branch Name	Voter Registrations	DL NEW/Renewals	DL Duplicates	ID Renewals	ID Duplicates	Address Changes
Aberdeen	230	752	71	65	10	17
Armour	0	44	0	2	0	0
Aurora County	8	0	0	0	0	0
Belle Fourche	59	168	24	8	1	6
Brookings	255	943	111	42	1	44
Campbell County	0	0	0	0	0	0
Chamberlain	15	80	8	6	0	0
Corson County	2	0	0	0	0	0
Custer	35	88	15	5	0	7
Deuel County	2	0	0	0	0	0
Dewey County	10	0	0	0	0	0
Edmunds County	7	0	0	0	0	0
Elk Point	37	94	6	1	0	0
Eureka	0	0	0	0	0	0
Faith	0	0	0	0	0	0
Faulk County	0	0	0	0	0	0
Freeman	5	0	0	0	0	0
Gregory County	11	0	0	0	0	0
Haakon County	4	0	0	0	0	0
Hamlin County	1	0	0	0	0	0
Hand County	5	1	1	0	0	0
Harding County	1	0	0	0	0	0
Hot Springs	65	187	23	16	1	4
Huron	177	460	69	55	17	30
Hyde County	10	0	0	0	0	0
Import	0	0	0	0	0	0
Jackson County	4	0	0	0	0	0
Jerauld County	5	0	0	0	0	0
Jones County	0	0	0	0	0	0
Kiosk Renewal	3	60	11	2	2	4
Lemmon	3	0	0	0	0	0
Lyman County	5	1	0	0	0	0
Madison	53	157	16	11	0	6
Marshall County	0	0	0	0	0	0
Martin	3	24	0	5	0	0
McPherson County	1	0	1	0	1	0
Mellette County	10	0	0	0	0	0

**STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA  
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY**

02/13/2026

Page 2 of 2

TRANSACTION SUMMARY: 2026-01-01 thru 2026-01-31

Branch Name	Voter Registrations	DL NEW/Renewals	DL Duplicates	ID Renewals	ID Duplicates	Address Changes
Milbank	23	146	8	12	1	4
Mitchell	218	880	99	43	4	26
Mobridge	42	133	12	11	0	3
North Sioux City	46	113	10	0	2	3
On-Line Renewal	1,205	1,022	127	12	6	22
Parker	0	0	0	0	0	0
Perkins County	5	0	0	0	0	0
Pierre	309	438	66	24	4	18
Pierre Central	57	304	8	39	30	1
Pine Ridge	32	134	44	32	6	7
Potter County	3	0	0	0	0	0
Rapid City	812	2,552	447	272	129	127
Rosebud	5	48	10	14	2	1
Sanborn County	1	0	0	0	0	0
Sioux Falls	983	3,624	566	361	129	158
Sioux Falls Express	364	970	113	26	11	40
Sisseton	20	131	20	10	2	7
Spearfish	125	373	45	17	8	14
Spink County	5	0	0	0	0	0
State Fair	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sturgis	69	275	42	23	2	18
Sully County	0	0	0	0	0	0
Vermillion	62	211	19	13	1	5
Wagner	2	29	1	2	0	0
Watertown	482	860	119	52	9	39
Web Access	0	0	0	0	0	0
Webster	21	122	13	8	0	3
Winner	18	145	17	9	3	3
Yankton	219	747	82	47	10	26
Ziebach County	8	0	0	0	0	0
<b>Totals</b>	<b>6,162</b>	<b>16,316</b>	<b>2,224</b>	<b>1,245</b>	<b>392</b>	<b>643</b>